THERMOSTATIC EXPANSION VALVESA-SERIES
105R-4899-5 (11/24) Wholesale Catalog
A-Series Thermostatic
Expansion Valves
Specifications
Maximum working pressure................................................................................................................................................. 700 psig (48 bar)
UR/CUR file number.......................................................................................................................................................................................SA5312
Canadian CRN.......................................................................................................................................................... 0C21506.513467890YTN

•	 Bleed type for pressure equalization available
The A-Series is used for heat pump, air conditioning, food service and commercial refrigeration applications.
Model number nomenclature - Example:  AAE 2BA-01
Series Superheat adjustment Internal check valve Equalizer Bleed  hole Capacity System refrigerant code Charge code Sequential identifier Customer special Pack type
A A E 2 B A -01
Hermetic
Design
A = Adjustable
N = Non-Adjustable
C = Internal Check
Valve for Reverse
Flow Bypass (Heat
Pump) Applications
(Omit for No Check)
E = External
(Omit for
Internal)
B = Bleed
Hole
(Omit for No
Bleed Hole)
Nominal
Rating in Tons
B = R-448A/R-449A/R-452A
D = R-450A/R-513A
F = R-12
H = R-22/R-407A
M = R-134a
N = R-407C
P = R-507
R = R-502
S = R-404A/R-407H
T = R-290
A = Medium & Low Temp.
AA = Wide Range
C = Medium Temp.
CA = Heat Pump
W(MOP) = Press. Limiting
Z = Low Temp.
-01 Thru -99 G = Customer Special
(Omit for Standard)
B1 = Bulk Pack
(Omit for
Individual Pack)
A-Series Thermostatic Expansion Valves (body style straight thru)
System
 refrigerant code
Capacity
(nominal tonnage) Charge code Inlet x outlet
connection
Adjustable
superheat
Internal
check Equalizer Bleed Cap
length Model number Item number
B (R-448A, R-449A)
1/5 A (Med./Low Temp.) 3/8" X 1/2" ODF Yes No Internal No 30 In. AA 1/5BA-01 066885
1/4 A (Med./Low Temp.) 1/4" X 3/8" ODF Yes No Internal No 30 In. AA 1/4BA-02 067033